SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5873/2022

M/S NKC PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAZA MUZAFFAR BHAT & ORS.

IA No. 124367/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 132165/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 124368/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 22-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv. Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv. Ms. Seema Sindhu, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in the absence of reasons not forthcoming, the right of the appellant is being seriously jeopardized because of the directions passed by the Tribunal in its hearing held on 12.08.2022 and time is the essence to complete the project which is being hampered and earlier the reason was ordered to be uploaded on or before 16.09.2022 and that was the reason for which the instant appeal was adjourned.

Learned counsel for the appellant informs this Court that the cause list which was circulated by the Tribunal on 16.09.2022

indicates that the order is to be uploaded on the website on or before 18.10.2022.

It may not be possible for this Court to proceed further in the absence of reasons assigned by the Tribunal. We consider it appropriate to request the Tribunal to make the reasons available as early as possible which may enable this Court to proceed in the present appeal.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Tribunal forthwith.

List on 29.09.2022.

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS