SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5873/2022

M/S NKC PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAZA MUZAFFAR BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 124367/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 132165/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 124368/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8055/2022 (IA No.165083/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.165085/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.165236/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Pardhan, ADv.

Ms. Seema Sindhu, Adv.

15. Seema Sinunu, Auv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Ms. Palak Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Utsav Bains, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perusal of the record would reveal that the matter was listed before the Bench presided over by Hon. Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi.

The order sheets would also reveal that some effective orders

have been passed by the said Bench.

The Registry of this Court is directed to place these matters before the Bench presided over by Hon. Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)