SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5873/2022

M/S NKC PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAZA MUZAFFAR BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 68/2023 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166133/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166131/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.166130/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 8055/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.165083/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.165085/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.165236/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gm Kawoosa, Adv.

Ms. Palak Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Utsav Singh Bains, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Ms. Rashi Choudhary, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 5873/2022

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Contd...

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is directed to serve copy of complete set of pleadings, if not served, upon respondent No.5 forthwith. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.5 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2-4 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 68/2023

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is directed to serve copy of complete set of pleadings, if not served, upon respondent No.1 forthwith. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 8055/2022

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 10.08.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar