SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

**Civil Appeal No(s). 5873/2022** 

M/S NKC PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

**SECTION XVII** 

**VERSUS** 

RAZA MUZAFFAR BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 68/2023 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166133/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166131/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.166130/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

C.A. No. 8055/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.165083/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.165085/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.165236/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.m. Kawoosa, Adv.

Ms. Palak Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr Utsav Singh Bains, Adv.

Mr Nijam, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## <u>Civil Appeal No(s). 5873/2022</u>

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the appellant has to file proof of pleadings on the ld. Counsel for respondent no.5. However, ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed proof of service. Registry to verify and update the record. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.5 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

## C.A. No. 68/2023

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted one weeks time as final opportunity to file proof of pleadings on the ld. Counsel for respondent no.1. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

## C.A. No. 8055/2022

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 21.9.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar