IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5873 OF 2022

M/S NKC PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAZA MUZAFFAR BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No.68 OF 2023

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8055 OF 2022

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5397/2024

ORDER

Civil Appeal No(s).5873/2022

It is submitted by the learned counsel on both sides that subsequent to the filing of the captioned appeal challenging the interim order dated 12.08.2022, the National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi has passed the final order in Appeal No.24/2022. In the said circumstances, there cannot be any doubt that this matter has become infructuous. However, while dismissing recording the fact that this matter matter has infructuous, we make it clear that the same will not cause any

2

legal trammel for the appellant to challenge the final order in the Appeal No.24/2022, if so advised.

Accordingly, the civil appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous and with the aforesaid liberty.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.68/2023, 8055/2022 and 5397/2024

List these matters in the last week of January, 2025.

J
[C.T. RAVIKUMAR]
-
_
J
[SANJAY KAROL]

NEW DELHI; 28th NOVEMBER 2024

TIEM NO.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5873/2022

M/S NKC PROJECTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAZA MUZAFFAR BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 124367/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 132165/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS (FACTS (ANNEXURES)

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 159798/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 144322/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 124368/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 58401/2023 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

C.A. No. 68/2023 (XVII)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 166131/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 166133/2022

IA No. 166133/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 166131/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8055/2022 (XVII)

No.165083/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE (IA **IMPUGNED** No.165085/2022-STAY JUDGMENT and IA **APPLICATION** and IA No.165236/2022-PERMISSION T0 **ADDITIONAL** FILE DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 165083/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 165236/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 165085/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5397/2024 (XVII)

(IA No.101961/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101963/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 28-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yusuf, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.

Ms. Tannu, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.

Ms. Bhavy Khosla, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s).5873/2022

The civil appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

C.A. Nos.68/2023, 8055/2022 and 5397/2024

List these matters in the last week of January, 2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR